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Dormition of the Theotokos

Jtburgical Schedule

On August 15th, Orthodox Christians celebrate the greatest feast
of the Theotokos, her Koimisis, or Dormition.
Please join us to pray the Paraklesis, or Supplication Canon,
to the Mother of God for her prayers and intercessions.
We prepare for this great feast with prayer, fasting, and increased services.

Thursday, Aug 1 | 6:00 pm |Paraklesis to the Theotokos

Friday, Aug 2 | 6:00 pm |Paraklesis to the Theotokos

Sunday, Aug 4 | 8:30 am | Orthros & Divine Liturgy

Monday, Aug 5 | 6:00 pm | Great Vespers for the Feast of the Transfiguration
Tuesday, Aug 6 | 8:30 am |+Feast of the Transfiguration

Wednesday, Aug 7 | 6:00 pm | Paraklesis to the Theotokos

Friday, Aug 9 | 6:00 pm |Paraklesis to the Theotokos

Sunday, Aug 11 | 8:30 am | Orthros & Divine Liturgy

Monday, Aug 12 | 6:00 pm |Paraklesis to the Theotokos

Wednesday, Aug 14 | 6:00 pm | Great Vespers for the Dormition of the Theotokos

Thursday, Aug 15 | 8:30 am |+Feast of the Dormition of the Theotokos

+ Denotes Orthros and Divine Liturgy (Sacrament of the Holy Communion)



